

CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE

Procurement Management Department

To: City Purchasing Agent Procurement Management Department

Date: 8/15/2024

Request for the approval for The City of Port St. Lucie <u>Police Department</u> to utilize <u>Jacobs Telecommunications</u> for the relocation of T-Mobile Cell Tower utility lines and IT lines within the new Police Training Facility site.

The City negotiated the amount for this work with T-Mobile and it is proposed that the City pay 50% of the work per the new agreement with T-Mobile which is being processed by the Police Department. The use of Jacobs is in association with the agreement between the City of Port St. Lucie and T-Mobile.

Contracted Vendor: Jacobs Telecommunications, Inc.

Original Quotes: \$59,003.17

Fifty Percent (50%) of Cost for Cell Tower Electrical Lines: \$29,891.67
One Hundred Percent (100%) of Cost for City IT Lines: \$29,111.50

Per Florida Statutes 287.057(3)4-Procurement of commodities of contractual services (3) If the purchase price of commodities or contractual services exceeds the threshold amount provided in s. 287.017 for CATEGORY TWO, purchase of commodities or contractual services may not be made without receiving competitive sealed bids, competitive sealed replies unless: (e) The following contractual services and commodities are not subject to the competitive-solicitation requirement of this section: 4. Legal services, including attorney, paralegal, expert witness, appraisal, or mediator services.



Signature: Neal Levine

Purchase Order Request



Pau 2 DDBy 02112024

1 existing communical power to existing cold to be used. 2 Materials cold or existing cold many factors to the cold of the col	Line #	Column1	Descrition	UOM	Quanity	Price Per		Line Sub	total	Notes
2 Indication of conting commencing power to existing od into tower Cost Riva. 1 5 12,121.2 \$ 12,121.2 \$ 13,121	-				1	\$ 14,80	0.00	S 16		Cost +10% Directional bore labor and Electrical Labor
4 Microsom (Microsom (Micr	2			Cost Plus	1	\$ 12,37	4.24	s 1:		Cost +10% Directional bore and Electrical Materials
Notes (IRI (TELE 1 and 2 Labor and materials. Bore 5 95 R 4 end 50012 minimum depth is inches install Hendricks Large, CPR Locating and Periods 1 set of CDS cmm copport in a 1 Contact beginning at the interaction of first Street and Participating as and summitting at all immediate and contact in the contact and process. Trailing street for specific and and process contact and process	3		Labor cost for City IT department conduits and handholes	Cost Plus	1	\$ 22,70	0.00	\$ 2	4,970.00	Cost +10% Directional bore labor
Seein LEM TEMES Leave 2.1 And an and matrices. Deer 5.519 it in this SERT in relievement upon this short be traded to see CEP	4		Materials cost for City IT department conduits and handholes	Cost Plus	-					
Protects 1 set of 100 mem copper) in a 1° commant beginning at the interaction of their threst and frametacylanty be and trimmaning at an element resident and command protect and trimmaning and an element to the control and protect in the control and protect in the resident and an element and trimmaning and element and ele						\$ 53,63	9.24	\$ 5	9,003.17	
	Provide 1 set of [550 mmm coppor] in a 4" Conduit beginning at the Interaction of Best Sfreet and Thaintsgiving Ave and terminating at call bearer. Install a new 2000 amp meter and disconnect adjacent to the existing 400 amp service. Finally transfer the power from the 400 amp service to the new 200 amp service. The City of ENA will poly 50% and TMO will pay 50% of foliations 599.783.33.									
determined via site walk with city IT department and facilities management staff. Conduits installed via directional boring method. The City of Fig. requested that SOW and will #9 pollos for fold access as quoted. 58 pp. 2003.17 Grand Total 599,0003.17	determined	via site walk with City IT	department and facilities managment staff. Conduits installed via direction		The City of	Grand Total		\$5	9,003.17	
	Name	Neal Levine	Title:	Project Manag	er - FL US					